# FLORESVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING, THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 2011, 7:00 P.M. CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER 1120 D STREET, FLORESVILLE TEXAS

# **CALL TO ORDER**

### **INVOCATION**

### 1. Old Business

- a. Approve minutes from the April 14, 2011 Regular meeting.
- b. Approve minutes from the April 20, 2011 Workshop/Special Meeting.

## 2. Proclamation

a. C&A to approve a proclamation for "Motorcycle Safety and Awareness Month" for the month of May, 2011.

Gilbert Lozano/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

### 4. New Business

a. C&A second reading of "An Ordinance providing for the Establishment and Collection of an area, Parks and Recreational Facility, Trails Utility Service Fee for maintenance, enhancement and development purposes to promote fitness for Floresville program objectives."

Louis T. Rosenberg/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

b. C&A to approve street closure of 'C' Street (half) between Third and Fourth Street Friday evening, May 6<sup>th</sup> – Saturday, May 7<sup>th</sup> and Third Street (in front of White House Café) on Saturday, May 7<sup>th</sup> from 6:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. for the annual Chamber of Commerce Market Days.

Susan Hodges/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

c. C&A to approve cancellation of May 12<sup>th</sup> City Council Meeting and to schedule meeting for Thursday, May 19<sup>th</sup>.

Margaret De Hoyos/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

The City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville Texas on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011 by 6:00 p.m.

_	City Secretary		